

February 09, 2023

<b>The Officer-In-Charge (Listing)</b> <b>Listing Department</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,</b> <b>Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,</b> <b>Bandra (East),</b> <b>Mumbai – 400 051</b> <b>Scrip Code: MINDACORP</b>	<b>Head - Listing Operations,</b> <b>BSE Limited,</b> <b>P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,</b> <b>Mumbai – 400 001</b> <b>Scrip Code: 538962</b>
--	---

**Sub: Filing of clipping of the Un- Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 published in the newspapers under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 the Company has published Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 in the newspapers on February 09, 2023 and clippings of the same are being submitted for your reference and records.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record for your further needful.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**For Minda Corporation Limited**

**Pardeep Mann**  
**Company Secretary**  
**Membership No. A13371**

**MINDA CORPORATION LIMITED (GROUP CORPORATE OFFICE)**

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020401A

D-6-11, Sector 59, Noida – 201301, U.P., India

Tel. : +91-120-4787100

Fax : +91-120-4787201

Registered office: A-15, Ashok Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi-110052

Website: www.sparkminda.com

### 'No New Strains Detected in Latest China Covid Outbreak'

Teena Thacker  
@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: No new Covid-19 variants have emerged during China's recent outbreak since the country ended its zero-Covid policy, according to an analysis of cases in Beijing published in the Lancet medical journal.

According to the report, genome analysis of 415 new Covid-19 infections in Beijing spanning the period when China lifted its strictest pandemic control policies suggested that all were caused by existing strains.

More than 90% of the local infections in Beijing between November 14 and December 20, 2022 involved Omicron sub-variants BA.5.2 and BE.7, it said, contrary to the claims that new variants could have led to the surge in cases.

"Imported cases during the same period mostly involved different variants to those dominant in Beijing," it said.

According to the authors, the findings could be considered a snapshot of the current state of the pandemic in China.

China, it was widely reported, had ended its zero-Covid strategy on December 7. Since the lifting of the Covid control policies—which included targeted lockdowns, mass testing and quarantine—surging case numbers had raised concerns that new variants could emerge.

"In the three years since Covid-19 was declared a global pandemic, the emergence of variants such as alpha, beta, gamma, delta and Omicron has caused multiple waves of cases around the world," the report said.

### Adani Wilmar Volumes Rise 16% on Growth in Edible Oil Business

Our Bureau



Mumbai: Adani Wilmar on Wednesday reported a 16% year-on-year consolidated growth in volumes for the third quarter largely driven by sustained growth in its flagship edible oil segment, and double-digit growth in the packaged food, fast-moving consumer goods (FMCG) and industry essentials segments. The company's consolidated sales rose 7% on year to ₹5,436 crore rupees, while operating profit saw a higher growth of 20% on year at ₹46 crore rupees.

On a consolidated basis net profit clocked at ₹246 crore, up 16% YoY. The company which sells products under the 'Fortune' brand, gets about four-fifths of its sales from edible oil alone and saw a 9% volume growth in it, gaining market share by 10 basis during the quarter.

"We continued to gain market share in the edible oil segment and witnessed satisfactory volume growth in the backdrop of weakness in demand for the baking and frying industry group was enabled by a portfolio approach of having both premium and popular brands, as well as various types of edible oils, which usually see a shift in demand," Adani Wilmar said in a statement.

Volumes in the food and FMCG segment jumped by 27%, led by wheat flour and rice, as the company continued to focus on its distribution reach and new product launches. This segment currently brings in about 7% of the company's consolidated revenues. "The company believes that there is a huge opportunity in the Food & FMCG category, wherein the Company will play with its multiple strengths in a very focused manner," it said, while announcing the earnings.

With the relevant expertise in the infrastructure business, the new management intends to develop FTES infrastructure in the remaining land parcel of the business and also explore opportunities in other emerging sectors and shall promptly update the stakeholders upon finalisation of the business strategies.

The Company has made significant strides in the turn around and is confident that the days ahead will be very exciting considering the huge infra push by the government.

For W.S. Industries (India) Limited  
S. Nagarajan  
Chairman

**W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN: L29147TN1961PLC094568  
Regd. Office: 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116  
Email ID: ssect@wsigroup.in Website: www.wsindustries.in/WYC

**PRESS RELEASE**  
The Company has expanded the infrastructure business including execution of Turkey projects in the verticals of electrical, EPC and construction projects. There was a change in the management of the Company in the month of June 2022. The infrastructure vertical of the business is driven by the new promoter group who have extensive experience in the oil and business. Under the stewardship of the new management, the Company has achieved a profit before tax from continuing operations for the third quarter ended 31.12.2022 of INR 92.59 Lakhs with an EBITDA of INR 719.39 Lakhs and for nine months ended 31.12.2022 of INR 358.99 Lakhs with an EBITDA of INR 605.65 Lakhs.

The Company's Revenue from operations for the third quarter ended 31.12.2022 stands at INR 294.33 Lakhs and for nine months ended 31.12.2022 stands at INR 2996.93 Lakhs.

With the relevant expertise in the infrastructure business, the new management intends to develop FTES infrastructure in the remaining land parcel of the business and also explore opportunities in other emerging sectors and shall promptly update the stakeholders upon finalisation of the business strategies.

The Company has made significant strides in the turn around and is confident that the days ahead will be very exciting considering the huge infra push by the government.

For W.S. Industries (India) Limited  
S. Nagarajan  
Chairman

### Adani Power Q3 Net Profit Drops 96%

Mumbai: Adani Power on Wednesday reported a 96% drop in its consolidated net profit for the fiscal third quarter, on the back of higher expenses, including towards tax. The Adani Group company posted a net profit of ₹6.7 crore for the quarter ended December 31, compared with ₹218.6 crore

a year earlier. Total income rose 48% to ₹3,290 crore from ₹5,593 crore a year earlier. Total expenses surged to ₹3,078.31 crore from ₹5,368.21 crore. Tax expense was ₹194 crore as against a credit of ₹13 crore a year earlier.

"With resolution of most of its regulatory issues now, the company is well placed in terms of liquidity to meet its present commitments and growth requirements," managing director Anil Sardana said.—Our Bureau

## MINDA CORPORATION LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : A-15, Ashok Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi- 110052

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020401 Tel.: +91 120-4442500, Fax.: +91 120-4782701

e-mail: investor@mindicorporation.com, Website: www.sparkminda.com



### EXTRACTS OF THE CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
1. Total income from operations	1,07,299	1,15,153	74,270	3,23,898	2,04,778	3,00,009
2. Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	7,388	8,472	4,763	22,958	10,382	17,574
3. Exceptional items	-	0	3,274	0	3,274	3,274
4. Net Profit for the period after tax	5,226	5,781	6,985	16,256	11,602	19,188
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5,277	5,866	7,024	16,539	11,706	19,479
6. Equity Share Capital	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782
7. Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	1,28,223
8. Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) not annualized	2.22	2.46	1.58	6.91	3.54	8.16
(a) Basic (in ₹)	2.19	2.42	1.55	6.79	3.48	8.01
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-	-	-	-

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
1. Total Income	87,261	91,484	71,787	262,040	197,271	278,111
2. Profit/(Loss) before tax	5,580	6,404	4,598	17,435	10,257	17,798
3. Profit/(Loss) after tax	4,078	4,842	3,412	12,983	7,737	16,020

- NOTES:**
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee on 08 February, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date.
  - The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone results are available on the stock exchanges website(s) www.rseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sparkminda.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Ashok Minda  
Chairman & Group CEO

Minda Corporation is a flagship company of Spark Minda, one of the leading automotive component manufacturer in India with a pan-India presence and significant international footprint.



STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31 <sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2022						
S.N.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
I	Revenue from Operations	5196.55	4819.26	4464.35	15309.59	12915.14
(a)	Gross Revenue from Operations	1129.76	1038.36	912.59	3308.21	2708.02
(b)	Less: GST recovered	4068.79	3780.90	3551.76	12021.38	10207.12
II	Revenue from Operations (a-b)	161.23	158.50	110.13	296.24	309.25
III	Other Income	4230.82	3937.40	3661.89	12348.62	10666.37
IV	Total Income (I + II + III)	4230.82	3937.40	3661.89	12348.62	10666.37
V	Expenses	309.97	285.90	283.06	899.13	730.49
(a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	5.70	14.64	193.44	28.83	260.48
(b)	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	(23.63)	69.12	(90.76)	(89.44)	(205.38)
(c)	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-Progress	217.86	209.05	196.53	644.90	610.57
(d)	Finance Costs	71.43	67.56	55.14	196.32	164.23
(e)	Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	413.56	362.79	252.10	1104.29	735.14
(f)	Power and Fuel	1302.74	1226.97	807.87	3972.08	2088.61
(g)	Freight and Forwarding Expenses	942.92	856.05	761.55	2702.45	2300.17
(h)	Other Expenses	614.27	595.54	574.54	1854.52	1684.94
VI	Total Expenses	3845.82	3688.22	3033.47	11303.18	8369.25
VII	Profit Before Tax (III - VI)	384.20	249.27	628.42	1045.44	2297.12
VIII	Tax Expense	111.28	30.60	125.71	295.53	490.82
(a)	Current Tax	(3.85)	29.07	10.72	(32.01)	19.24
(b)	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	107.43	59.67	136.43	263.52	505.71
(c)	Tax Expense Relating to Earlier Years (Net)	107.43	59.67	136.43	263.52	505.71
IX	Profit for the Period (VII - VIII)	272.77	218.67	502.71	750.91	1796.30
X	Other Comprehensive Income	1.10	1.40	2.54	4.00	7.50
(a)	Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	(0.39)	(0.49)	(0.89)	(1.39)	(2.62)
(b)	Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	4.11	(2.16)	9.09	6.32	13.84
(c)	Income Tax relating to Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	(1.44)	0.76	(2.34)	(2.21)	(4.00)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period	273.87	219.07	504.25	754.91	1803.80
XX	Other Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII + VIII)	280.15	199.11	500.39	758.83	1746.13
XXI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	36.08	36.08	36.08	36.08	36.08
XXII	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	17234.79
XXIII	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹10 each) - Not Annualized	190.26	161.15	209.20	513.90	688.95
(a) Basic (in ₹)	183.26	154.15	192.20	486.90	651.95	
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	176.70	154.15	192.20	479.87	658.69	

- Notes:**
- The above results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
  - The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of cement and cement related products. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".
  - The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023, has declared Interim Dividend of ₹45/- per equity share of ₹10 each for the Financial Year 2022-23. The same will be payable to those shareholders who hold the equity shares of the Company on the record date i.e. 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.
  - Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

For details e-mail at: subhash.jajoo@shreecement.com  
Regd. Office: Shree Cement Ltd., Bangur Nagar, Beawar - 305 901, District - Ajmer, Rajasthan | Phone: EPABX (91) 1462-228101-06  
Fax: (91) 1462-228117 / 228119 | E-mail: shreebwr@shreecement.com | CIN: L26943RJ1979PLC001935

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31 <sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2022						
S.N.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
I	Revenue from Operations	5436.77	5081.75	4551.75	16078.03	13381.28
(a)	Gross Revenue from Operations	1137.51	1043.72	914.64	3325.89	2715.96
(b)	Less: GST/VAT recovered	4299.26	4038.03	3637.11	12752.14	10645.32
II	Revenue from Operations (a-b)	174.12	159.34	113.85	313.38	488.53
III	Other Income	4473.30	4197.37	3750.96	13065.58	11053.89
IV	Expenses	346.89	321.53	309.85	988.21	821.27
(a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	11.70	34.57	3.27	70.10	74.37
(b)	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	(88.45)	24.31	(49.11)	(158.04)	(219.82)
(c)	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-Progress	247.93	238.21	223.17	729.54	692.25
(d)	Finance Costs	70.16	66.01	53.91	191.60	163.95
(e)	Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	442.58	395.62	286.30	1187.85	849.15
(f)	Power and Fuel	1467.26	1377.79	914.00	4358.78	2352.52
(g)	Freight and Forwarding Expenses	950.66	868.38	788.74	2733.58	2340.99
(h)	Other Expenses	636.75	630.48	601.99	1959.69	1793.42
VI	Total Expenses	4085.28	3956.90	3131.12	12061.29	8869.30
VII	Profit Before Tax (III - VI)	368.10	240.47	619.84	1064.29	2891.82
VIII	Tax Expense	112.37	30.86	127.09	298.83	494.58
(a)	Current Tax	(1.00)	26.37	10.05	(38.55)	16.79
(b)	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	111.37	4.49	117.04	337.38	377.79
(c)	Tax Expense Relating to Earlier Years (Net)	106.27	57.23	137.14	268.26	44.50
IX	Profit for the Period (VII - VIII)	255.73	209.61	492.75	765.46	2397.24
X	Other Comprehensive Income	1.10	1.40	2.54	4.00	7.50
(a)	Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	(0.39)	(0.49)	(0.89)	(1.40)	(2.62)
(b)	Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	4.93	91.53	11.01	200.69	43.83
(c)	Income Tax relating to Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	(1.41)	0.94	(2.34)	(2.00)	(4.00)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period	257.44	211.02	492.40	767.06	2397.24
XX	Other Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII + VIII)	258.54	212.42	495.29	771.46	2404.74
XXI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	36.08	36.08	36.08	36.08	36.08
XXII	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	17424.20
XXIII	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹10 each) - Not Annualized	199.00	167.62	215.25	524.54	703.57
(a) Basic (in ₹)	191.90	167.62	215.25	524.54	703.57	
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	183.42	167.62	215.25	517.06	696.09	

- Notes:**
- The above results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
  - The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of cement and cement related products. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".
  - The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023, has declared Interim Dividend of ₹45/- per equity share of ₹10 each for the Financial Year 2022-23. The same will be payable to those shareholders who hold the equity shares of the Company on the record date i.e. 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.
  - Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board  
For SHREE CEMENT LIMITED  
H.M. Bangur  
Chairman  
DIN: 00244329

For details e-mail at: subhash.jajoo@shreecement.com  
Regd. Office: Shree Cement Ltd., Bangur Nagar, Beawar - 305 901, District - Ajmer, Rajasthan | Phone: EPABX (91) 1462-228101-06  
Fax: (91) 1462-228117 / 228119 | E-mail: shreebwr@shreecement.com | CIN: L26943RJ1979PLC001935

